

Erika Berman Rosenzweig, MD
Professor of Pediatrics (in Medicine) at CUIMC
Vice Chair for Clinical and Translational Research, Department of Pediatrics
Director, Adult and Pediatric Pulmonary Hypertension Comprehensive Care Center
Columbia University Irving Medical Center- NewYork Presbyterian
Director, Pediatric Pulmonary Hypertension Network (PPHNet)

Dr. Erika Berman Rosenzweig is a Professor of Pediatrics (in Medicine) at Columbia University Vagelos College of Physicians and Surgeons. Dr. Rosenzweig is a leader in the field of pulmonary hypertension and has served as the Director of the Adult and Pediatric Pulmonary Hypertension Comprehensive Care Center at Columbia – NewYork Presbyterian since 2008. In this role, she has worked on the development of innovative medical, mechanical, and surgical strategies for managing patients of all ages with pulmonary hypertension. Dr. Rosenzweig's research focuses on the study of novel treatments for pulmonary arterial hypertension, with a strong interest in novel endophenotypes and the genomics of pulmonary hypertension. She is the Director of the Pediatric Pulmonary Hypertension Network (PPHNet) and a member of the Pediatric Task Force for the World Symposium on Pulmonary Hypertension. Dr. Rosenzweig has also been the Vice Chair for Clinical/Translational Research in the Department of Pediatrics since 2020.